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Electrical Characteristics (continued)
These specifications apply for VS = ±15V and over the absolute maximum operating temperature range (TL ≤ TA ≤ TH) unless
otherwise noted.
LM148
LM248
LM348
Units
Parameter
Conditions
Min
Typ
Max
Min
Typ
Max
Min
Typ
Max
TA = 25°C,
Slew Rate
0.5
0.5
0.5
V/
μs
LM148 Series (AV = 1)
Output Short Circuit
TA = 25°C
25
25
25
mA
Current
Input Offset Voltage
RS ≤ 10 kΩ
6.0
7.5
7.5
mV
Input Offset Current
75
125
100
nA
Input Bias Current
325
500
400
nA
Large Signal Voltage Gain VS = ±15V, VOUT = ±10V,
25
15
15
V/mV
RL > 2 kΩ
Output Voltage Swing
VS = ±15V, RL = 10 kΩ
±12
±13
±12
±13
±12
±13
V
RL = 2 kΩ
±10
±12
±10
±12
±10
±12
V
Input Voltage Range
VS = ±15V
±12
±12
±12
V
Common-Mode Rejection
RS ≤ 10 kΩ
70
90
70
90
70
90
dB
Ratio
Supply Voltage Rejection
RS ≤ 10 kΩ, ±5V ≤ VS ≤ ±15V
77
96
77
96
77
96
dB
CROSS TALK TEST CIRCUIT
VS = ±15V
Copyright © 1999–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Submit Documentation Feedback
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	제조업체	부품명	데이터시트	상세설명
	

Texas Instruments	
LM148-N
	


425Kb / 17P	[Old version datasheet]   LM148/LM248/LM348 Quad 741 Op Amps
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	유사한 설명 - LM148-N



	
	제조업체	부품명	데이터시트	상세설명
	

Texas Instruments	
LM148-N
	


425Kb / 17P	[Old version datasheet]   LM148/LM248/LM348 Quad 741 Op Amps

	
LM148JAN
	


710Kb / 21P	[Old version datasheet]   Quad 741 Op Amps

	

National Semiconductor ...	
LM148JAN
	


806Kb / 18P	   Quad 741 Op Amps

	

Texas Instruments	
LM148QML
	


710Kb / 20P	[Old version datasheet]   Quad 741 Op Amps

	
LM348N-NOPB
	


1Mb / 22P	[Old version datasheet]   Quad 741 Op Amps

	

National Semiconductor ...	
LM148QML
	


781Kb / 17P	   Quad 741 Op Amps

	
LM148
	


388Kb / 15P	   Quad 741 Op Amps LM149 Wide Band Decompensated (AV MIN = 5)

	

NXP Semiconductors	
LM124
	


136Kb / 7P	   Low power quad op amps

1995 Nov 27
	

Maxim Integrated Produc...	
MAX44241
	


961Kb / 13P	   Single/Quad/Dual Op Amps

Rev 5; 1/14
	
MXL1013
	


160Kb / 8P	   Dual/Quad Precision Op Amps
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